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FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION
1-A MAX BREWER MEMORIAL PKWY
TITUSVILLE FL 32796

Report Date / Time Report Number Case Number/Cad Number Reporting Officer Name

4/24/2022 07:26 PM C-8975AA FWC220N0033635/ WILD, JACOB G
FWCS22IN0016106

Originating Agency ORI Occur Date Time Range Jurisdiction

FL0508000 04/24/2022 18:26:38 - 04/24/2022 18:42:00

OBTS Number Other Number Clearance

Location of Occurrence

County Location Type Location Description
> PALM BEACH PUBLIC PLACE LAKE BOCA RATON
Street Number {Street Apt/Lo¥/Bldg | City State Zip Code

LAKE BOCA FWC BOCA RATON FL 33432

Defendant

First Name Middle Name Last Name Suffix Race Sex Height Weight Hair Eyes
> ROBERT PAVLICK J WHITE |MALE |508 €0  |vod é
MNI # SSN Date of Birth |Age |ID Type |Drivers License or/other.ID State |OCA / Agency ID

01/07/1984 E P142760840070 FL

Place of Birth: HOLLYWOOD FL
Address
* RESIDENCE / 10931 PERIWINKLE LN, TAMARAC, FL 33321/
Arrest

Arrest Date/Time Arrest Location Type Arrest Location Description
’ 4/24/2022 6:42:07 PM  [PUBLIC PLACE LAKE BOCA RATON
Street Number [Street AptiLot/Bidg | County City State Zip Code

~ </ PALM BEACH FL

Charge : STATE STATUTE \ \\‘ /

Counts Charge A Bond Amount
> 1 327.35(1)(a) ( ] NoBond
Charge Degree \/ Charge Level
SECOND DEGREE MISDEMEANOR
General Offense Code Arrest Offense Code

DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH

Charge Description
OPERATING A VESSEL WHILE NORMAL FACULTIES IMPAIRED
Bond Set by Officer N

Bond Amount 3
> T NoBond APR 24 mn 23; oy
Bond Type(s) 3 L e

o ] [

Probable Cause ' = T2 i

|On April 24th, 2021, at approximately 18:27, I Officer Jacob Wild of the Florida Fish and Wll(ﬁlfe Conservaﬁom [
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Report Date / Time Report Number Case Number/Cad Number Reporting Officer Name

4/24/2022 07:26 PM C-8975AA FWC220N0033635/ WILD, JACOB G
FWCS22IN0016106

Originating Agency ORI Occur Date Time Range Jurisdiction

FL0508000 04/24/2022 18:26:38 - 04/24/2022 18:42:00

OBTS Number Other Number Clearance

Commission (FWC) was on water patrol on Lake Boca in Palm Beach County Florida. While there T observed a
vessel (bearing Florida registration #FL6579MY) with several occupants on board causing a potential overloading
hazard. I immediately pulled this vessel over and observed operator Robert Pavlick JR (identified by Florida
driver’s license #P142-760-84-007-0) for a vessel safety inspection.

Upon speaking with operator Pavlick I was immediately overtaken with the smell of alcohol. Iobserved his eyes
as glossy and his ability to focus on attention on my directions difficult. I asked Pavlick to rétriéve all the required
safety gear on the vessel for his multiple passengers. I had to repeatedly give the same directions to Pavlick due to
his constant laughing and inattention to the tasks given. Pavlick had a strong sturred speech while interacting with
me and was unable to located enough life jackets (PFDs) on board the vessel.

Due to my observation thus far I asked Pavlick if he would board my vessel to pérform:seated field sobriety tasks
on the bow of the vessel.

Pavlick agreed and then performed SFST’s with the following results:

HGN: 6

Palm Pat: 6

Finger to Nose: 16
Hand Coordination: 5

Due to my observation prior to the stop, during the initial,stop, boating safety inspection, and poor performances
on seated field sobriety tasks, I place him under drrest for BUL Pavlick was handcuffed and transported on our
vessel to Spanish River Park where he was givenithe opportunity to offer a breath sample but refused.

Pavlick is charged with:
327.35(1)(a)-Operating a vessel while normal faculties impaired

Additional infractions Pavlick i§'being issued
327.352-Refusal to submit to breath test
327.50(1)(a)-Not enoughPFD’s on board vessel

Jail Booking Facility
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Report Date / Time Report Number Case Number/Cad Number Reporting Officer Name
4/24/2022 07:26 PM C-8975AA FWC220N0033635 / WILD, JACOB G
FWCS22IN0016106

Originating Agency ORI Occur Date Time Range Jurisdiction

FL0508000 04/24/2022 18:26:38 - 04/24/2022 18:42:00

OBTS Number Other Number Clearance

’ Booking Date/Time Booking County Booking Facility Booking Facility Phone
PALM BEACH MAIN DETENTION CENTER (561) 996-1699

Booking Facility Location Booking Number

3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33406-3001

Booking Comments

Court
Court County Court Location
’ PALM BEACH 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406
Court Court Phone Court Appereanoe Date/ Ti Court Fine
PALM BEACH COUNTY COURT AT GUN CLUB ¢ “/ /\ - j 7— ;;
Comments
TBD
Officer Name Involvement On Report / Officer Agency
Rank / ID # Reporting Role Org/Unit
WILD, JACOB G FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OFFICER WP240 REPORTING OFFICER FWCC\NE REGION\ORANGE

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and,reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defendant,
committed violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report:

Reporting Officer
Officer Name Office Rank Officer IDNo _|Swomn and subscribed befofe me, the undersigned authority
WILD, JACOB G OFFICER WP240 This the 9}/ day of /‘M f 202

Officer Agency DEPUTY OF THE COURT, NOTARY OR LAW ENFORC

FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATI CO) MlSSION
Ly &B/NS 29

O No Bill / Petition O Issue Warrant O Prosecution Approved

Officer Si re

Signature of Assistant State Attomey Date
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o " S |-,ﬁp FFLORIDA
FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION
DIVISION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH, URINE OR BLOOD TESTING

In the County Court of the Judicial

Circuit in and for County, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA Uniform Boating Citation No.
(PLAINTIFF)
V.
DEFENDANT
AFFIDAVIT

1, » a law enforcement officer, who having been duly sworn, certify and

state the following:
1. That on , , 20 at : [ AM probable
Day of Week Date (Month & Day) Year Time ] PMm
cause existed to arrest the above named Defendant for a violation' of section 327.35, Florida Statutes, as set
forth in the attached narrative which is incorporated by reference as'if set forth fully herein.

2. That on that date and that time:
[[] The Defendant was under fawful arrest for an offense committed while the Defendant was operating a vessel
while under the influence of alcoholic beverages, chemieal substances, or controlled substances. and the
Defendant was requested to submit to a [_| breath test, [} urine test, or [_] both a breath and a urine test; or
[] The Defendant had appeared for treatment at a hospital, clinic, or other medical facility, the administration

of a breath or urine test was impractical or impossible, and the Defendant was requested to submit to a blood
test.

3. The Defendant was advised of both the penalties for a failure to submit to the blood, breath or
urine test and the procedure for requesting a hearing.

4. The Defendant refused to submit to the'l_]blood, [_] breath, or [] urine test(s).
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. '

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
Officer's Signature ID No BEFORE ME THIS DAY

OF , 20

Law Enforcement Agency

Notary Public or Attesting Officer

Mailing Address

[] Personally known to me

City State Zip Code [(J Produced
as ldentification

FWCDLE 108F Revised (01/21)



Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office — Arrests Only

X Florida State Statute Description Page Number(s)
0 119.071(2)(d) Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans
) pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.
g O 943.053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.
2
£ O 119.071{4)(c) Undercover personnel.
X
[}
g. O 119.071(2}(f) Confidential informants (Cls).
O 119.071(2)(e) Confession.
@ O 985.04(1) Juvenile offender records.
]
E- O 119.071(h)(i) Assets of a crime victim.
@
x 395.3025(7){a), s .
w
S O 456.057(7)a) Medical information.
<
e ] 394.4615(7} Mental health information.
£
S - " - -
a O 119.071(4)(d)(2)(a) Home address, t-elephone, Sacial Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel,
spouses, and children.
X i) 11?2.())(:4((:))“)-(”’ Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card fumbers. 2
O (viii) 394.4615(7) Clinical records under the Baker Act.
8 ] (xii) 741.30(3)(b) The victim’s address in a domestic violence action en petitioner’s request.
°
é 0 (Xllll)1;10972z(11()2()'£;1) Protected information regarding victims of childiabuse or sexual offenses.
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REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2022010770

Date: 4/25/2022

Specialist Name/ID: S. Evans/23872




